December 2025

Regular Activities on Sundays

8:30 a.m. Contemporary Worship Service
9:30 a.m. Coffee Fellowship Time

9:50 a.m.
11:00 a.m. Traditional Worship Service

Sunday School

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Sat

1

7:00 a.m.
Men’s Prayer Breakfast

2

10:00 a.m.
Christian Studies

3

9:00 a.m. Stephen
Ministry Training

4

11:00 a.m.
Victory Christmas Party

6:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.

Bill Shelton Sunday

(FH) Preschool Parents School Party (FH)
9:00 a.m. Women’s Night Out Fundraiser
5:00 p.m. Missions Bible Study
6:00 p.m. L.
Celebrate Recovery Wednesday Activities
7 Morning Worship & 8 9 10 1 12 13
Sunday School 7:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.—Christian 9:00 a.m. Stephen
Men’s Prayer Breakfast | Studies Ministry Training 9:00 a.m. Quilt Guild
12:30 p.m. -Friendshi ) Christmas Party 6:00 p.m. . .
. 12:00 p.m. Cirel epéhr.'is cmas Par tp 9:.00 a.m. Women’s Little Saints Christmas | Ryan Family
4:00 p.m. . Finance Meetin ! ¥ Bible Study 4:30 p.m. Program Christmas
Charity Circle Christmas g :30 p.m. (Sanctuary & FH)
(Hilda Aldridge Home) 6:00 pm. Community Meal
Trustees Meeting L
Celebrate Recovery Wednesday Activities
14 Morning Worship & 15 16 17 18 19 20
Sunday School 9:00 a.m. Stephen
. 7:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. Ministry Tr_aining & 11:00 a.m. Traveling Saints | Preschool Closing at
ll)a(;;(; Il)nngly :lack EMS Men’s Prayer Breakfast | Christian Studies Women’s Bible Study Christmas Lunch—FH noon
9:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m. 6200 o Newsletter Folding
Cookies with Santa C.elel?r:at;e Recovery Wednesday Activities
(No youth or children)
21 Morning Worship & | 22 23 24 25 26 27
Sunday School 7:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.
Men’s Prayer Breakfast | Christian Studies 5:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
CREAA Christmas Party

9:00 a.m. SM Meeting

6:00 p.m. Emmaus

Communion (drop in)

6:00 p.m.
Christmas Eve Service

Preschool Cl
Church Office Clg

osed - December 22 - January 5
sed - December 24 - Dedember 26 &
Dec¢ember 31- January 2

28 Morning Worship &
Sunday School

29

7:00 a.m.
Men’s Prayer Breakfast

30

10:00 a.m.
Christian Studies
10:00 a.m. Bunco

6:00 p.m.
Celebrate Recovery

31

5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Regular Wednesday Activities
Adult Bible Study

Chancel Choir Practice
Children/Youth

Praise Band Practice

01
04
09
11
20
22

02

04
10
12
14
15

20
22
24

26
29

December Anniversaries
Bill & Carol Griffin
Charles & Pat Harrison
Jason & Sherry Lee
John & Connie New
Paul & Dana Conn
Bill & Carolyn Peinhardt

December Birthdays

Henry Burns

Clara Laminack
Gene Price

Judy Bonds

Kenley Purdy

T.J. Brown

Sally Cole

Aulton Messersmith
Mary Nell Hightower
Mary Ann Lee
David Fisher

Nancy Sellers
Rachel Phillips
Becky Kirk

Wendy Ryan




ST. ANDREWS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES

Income
Tithes and Offering
Miscellaneous Income
Total Income

Expenses
Children
Youth
Adult Ministry
Worship
Ministry
Mission Apportion Conf.
Communications
Salaries & Benefits
Office Expense
Maintenance
Bus
Utilities
Insurance Bldg/Furnishings
Security/Legal
Finance
Building Payments

Total Expenses

Net Income (Loss)

October 31, 2025

10/31/25

$33,230.80
1,090.37
$34,321.17

548.93
130.83
(286.72)
511.19
929.42
1,824.48
22.00
14,004.97
896.82
5,591.56
49.29
3,375.00
7,468.75
0.00
220.99
7.335.46
$42,622.97

(8,301.80)

Year to Date

$382,370.81
15.323.29
$397,694.10

4,207.48
1,529.38
5,537.01
2,458.53
6,266.03
28,106.10
300.10
138,416.02
15,130.53
57,177.04
899.29
33,159.82
27,806.75
1,000.00
360.81
_71,354.60
$393,709.49

$3,984.61

Special Contributions

Committee on Church Cooperation
In Memory of Charlotte Meredith
By Gerald and Sandra Weatherly

Missions Committee
In Memory of All Our Saints
By Doyle and Carolyn Jones




