December 2025

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast 5:00 p.m. Missions	10:00 a.m. Christian Studies 6:00 p.m. Celebrate Recovery	9:00 a.m. Stephen Ministry Training 9:00 a.m. Women's Bible Study Wednesday Activities	4 11:00 a.m. Victory Christmas Party (FH)	5 6:00 p.m 9:00 p.m. Preschool Parents Night Out Fundraiser	6 Bill Shelton Sunday School Party (FH)
7 Morning Worship & Sunday School 4:00 p.m. Charity Circle Christmas (Hilda Aldridge Home) 14 Morning Worship & Sunday School 1:00 p.m. Pack EMS bags in gym 2:00 p.m. Cookies with Santa	8 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast 12:00 p.m. Finance Meeting 15 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast	9 10:00 a.m.—Christian Studies 12:30 p.mFriendship Circle Christmas Party 6:00 p.m. Trustees Meeting Celebrate Recovery 16 10:00 a.m. Christian Studies 6:00 p.m. Celebrate Recovery	10 9:00 a.m. Stephen Ministry Training 9:00 a.m. Women's Bible Study Wednesday Activities 17 9:00 a.m. Stephen Ministry Training & Women's Bible Study 9:00 a.m. Newsletter Folding Wednesday Activities (No youth or children)	9:00 a.m. Quilt Guild Christmas Party 4:30 p.m. Community Meal 18 11:00 a.m. Traveling Saints Christmas Lunch—FH	6:00 p.m. Little Saints Christmas Program (Sanctuary & FH) 19 Preschool Closing at noon	13 Ryan Family Christmas
21 Morning Worship & Sunday School 6:00 p.m. CREAA Christmas Party 28 Morning Worship & Sunday School	22 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast 9:00 a.m. SM Meeting 6:00 p.m. Emmaus 29 7:00 a.m.	23 10:00 a.m. Christian Studies 30 10:00 a.m.	24 5:00 p.m. Communion (drop in) 6:00 p.m. Christmas Eve Service	Preschool Closed - December 22 - January 5 Church Office Closed - December 24 - December 26 & December 31 - January 2		nuary 5
	Men's Prayer Breakfast	Christian Studies 10:00 a.m. Bunco 6:00 p.m. Celebrate Recovery				

Regular Activities on Sundays

8:30 a.m. Contemporary Worship Service 9:30 a.m. Coffee Fellowship Time

9:50 a.m. Sunday School 11:00 a.m. Traditional Worship Service

Regular Wednesday Activities 5:00 p.m. Adult Bible Study

6:00 p.m. Chancel Choir Practice 6:00 p.m. Children/Youth

7:00 p.m. Praise Band Practice

December Anniversaries

- 01 Bill & Carol Griffin
- 04 Charles & Pat Harrison
- 09 Jason & Sherry Lee
- 11 John & Connie New
- 20 Paul & Dana Conn
- 22 Bill & Carolyn Peinhardt

December Birthdays

- 02 Henry Burns Clara Laminack
- 04 Gene Price
- 10 Judy Bonds
- 12 Kenley Purdy
- 14 T.J. Brown
- 15 Sally Cole Aulton Messersmith
- 20 Mary Nell Hightower
- 22 Mary Ann Lee
- 24 David Fisher Nancy Sellers
- 26 Rachel Phillips
- 29 Becky Kirk Wendy Ryan

ST. ANDREWS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES October 31, 2025						
_	10/31/25	Year to Date				
Income		***				
Tithes and Offering	\$33,230.80	\$382,370.81				
Miscellaneous Income	1,090.37	15,323.29				
Total Income	\$34,321.17	\$397,694.10				
Expenses						
Children	548.93	4,207.48				
Youth	130.83	1,529.38				
Adult Ministry	(286.72)	5,537.01				
Worship	`511.19́	2,458.53				
Ministry	929.42	6,266.03				
Mission Apportion Conf.	1,824.48	28,106.10				
Communications	22.00	300.10				
Salaries & Benefits	14,004.97	138,416.02				
Office Expense	896.82	15,130.53				
Maintenance	5,591.56	57,177.04				
Bus	49.29	899.29				
Utilities	3,375.00	33,159.82				
Insurance Bldg/Furnishings	7,468.75	27,806.75				
Security/Legal	0.00	1,000.00				
Finance	220.99	360.81				
D '11' D	7 225 46	71 274 60				

Building Payments
Total Expenses

Net Income (Loss)

71,354.60

\$3,984.61

\$393,709.49

7,335.46

\$42,622.97

(8,301.80)

Special Contributions

Committee on Church Cooperation In Memory of Charlotte Meredith By Gerald and Sandra Weatherly

Missions Committee

In Memory of All Our Saints By Doyle and Carolyn Jones